TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-06
October 2, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ARAMBULA, Marisol Substitute Instructional Aide 10/3/07
District Wide

CLEMMONS, Shirleen Substitute Campus Supervisor 9/20/07
District Wide

DONAHUE, Joy Classroom Activity Specialist 10/3/07
Whittier Elementary School

FIEDLER, Tina Substitute Clerical 10/3/07
District Wide

HEIER, Karie Substitute Clerical 10/3/07
District Wide

HERNANDEZ, Tricia M. Substitute Clerical 10/3/07
District Wide

OSTRANDER, Yolanda Substitute Custodian 10/3/07
District Wide

PACE, Stephon Substitute Campus Supervisor 10/3/07
District Wide

PEACOCK, Shirley Substitute Custodian 10/3/07
District Wide

SESEN, Hacer Inci Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 10/3/07
District Wide

STRATIL, Susan Substitute Transliterator 10/3/07
District Wide

SULLENS, LaDonna Classroom Activity Specialist 10/3/07
Hamilton Elementary School

THATCHER, Dalas Substitute Instructional Aide 10/3/07

District Wide
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October 2, 2007

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

THOMPSON, Lori L.

WALKER, Kim

WEIS, Juanita

WILSON, Erica

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES
AGGASID, Shirley D.

GILLILAND, Diana

GONZALEZ, Jorge

GOW, Esther

HARMON, Stephanie

KUHRT, Sasndra

Substitute Clerical

District Wide
Substitute Clerical
District Wide
Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide
Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide
FROM: Purchasing Clerk
Purchasing Department
TO: Buyer
Purchasing Department
FROM: Instructional Aide, Bilingual
Hemet High School
TO: Instructional Aide, Bilingual
Hemet High School
[increase in hours]
FROM: Secretary lI
West Valley High School
TO: Secretary Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
FROM: Instructional Aide, Severely
Handicapped
Dartmouth Middle School
TO: Instructional Aide, Severely
Handicapped
Hemet High School
FROM: Administrative Secretary Il
Transportation Department
TO: Confidential Secretary
Superintendent Office
FROM: Instructional Aide, Severely
Handicapped
Bautista Creek Elementary
TO: Preschool Instructional Aide

Hemet Elementary Preschool
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/1/07

8/23/07

10/8/07

10/1/07

10/17/07

10/3/07
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

MCDONNELL, Mary FROM:
TO:
MUNOZ, Leticia FROM:
TO:
SMITH, James FROM:
TO:
TEN HOORN, Sonja FROM:
TO:
WOOD, Michael FROM:
TO:
ZASTROW, Glen FROM:
TO:

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Advisors:

HASTINGS, Lori Pep Squad Advisor 8/27/07 —
TODD, Jerri Pep Squad Assistant Advisor 8/27/07 —
NEW HIRES

ACEVEDO, Debra
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EFFECTIVE DATE

Nutrition Services Assistant Il and
Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Preschool Instructional Aide
Idyllwild School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Clerk 1l

Tahquitz High School

Custodian |

Maintenance and Operations
Custodian |

Tahquitz High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Cottonwood School

Skilled Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance and Operations
Skilled Maintenance Worker Ill - HVAC
Maintenance and Operations

Substitute Custodian

District Wide

Custodian |

Maintenance and Operations

Substitute Bus Driver

District Wide

BROWN, Kevin

Athletic Coach

Tahquitz High School

10/17/07

10/3/07

9/17/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

6/13/08
6/13/08

8/23/07

2007-2008 School Year
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

CLINE, Gloria J.

DURAN, Beatriz

FLAVELL, Robert

HAWKSLEY, Kasey S.

HELTER, Jody

HOUSER, Christian V.

KLOS, Christopher

LEMERANDE, Susan Herda

LOPEZ, Norma

LOPEZ, Patricia Y.

MCKNIGHT, Michael M.

PACK, Demetria

PAUL, Jennifer

SEYMOUR, Killian

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Social Services Coordinator
Preschool, First Five Programs

Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Cawston Elementary School

[change to last name reported on 9/18/07

Board report]

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Custodial
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/3/07

10/3/07

2007-2008 School Year

10/3/07

9/19/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

9/18/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07

10/3/07
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

TALLA, Celina

TOCHTROP, Judy A.

TRETO, Debra

THORNTON, Sydney S.

TURNER, Cathy

REHIRES

AGUIRRE, Christina

GOODWYN, Amber C.

JOINES, Kimberly

MORALES, Michelle

VALDEZ, Janice

RESIGNATIONS

CUNNINGHAM, Judith

HILL, Christina

VALDEZ, Janice

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
and Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutritional Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Clerical, Instructional Aide
And Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant and
Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Risk Management Technician
Human Resources

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Little Lake Elementary School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/3/07

9/27/07

10/3/07

9/19/07

10/3/07

6/17/07

10/4/07

10/3/07

6/15/07

9/27/07

9/21/07

10/10/07

9/26/07
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EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

ZAVALA, Delores D. Classroom Activity Specialist 10/4/07
Cottonwood School

TERMINATIONS

EMPLOYEE #203062 7/16/07

EMPLOYEE #202409 10/2/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-06
LP:td



