TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-06 October 2, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNE	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		1
ARAMBULA, Marisol	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/3/07
CLEMMONS, Shirleen	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	9/20/07
DONAHUE, Joy	Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary School	10/3/07
FIEDLER, Tina	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/3/07
HEIER, Karie	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/3/07
HERNANDEZ, Tricia M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/3/07
OSTRANDER, Yolanda	Substitute Custodian District Wide	10/3/07
PACE, Stephon	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	10/3/07
PEACOCK, Shirley	Substitute Custodian District Wide	10/3/07
SESEN, Hacer Inci	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/3/07
STRATIL, Susan	Substitute Transliterator District Wide	10/3/07
SULLENS, LaDonna	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary School	10/3/07
THATCHER, Dalas	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/3/07

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)						
THOMPSON, Lori L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide		10/3/07			
WALKER, Kim	Substitute Clerical District Wide		10/3/07			
WEIS, Juanita	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide		10/3/07			
WILSON, Erica	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide		10/3/07			
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES						
AGGASID, Shirley D.	FROM:	Purchasing Clerk				
	TO:	Purchasing Department Buyer Purchasing Department	10/1/07			
GILLILAND, Diana	FROM:	Instructional Aide, Bilingual				
	TO:	Hemet High School Instructional Aide, Bilingual Hemet High School [increase in hours]	8/23/07			
GONZALEZ, Jorge	FROM:	Secretary II				
	TO:	West Valley High School Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary School	10/8/07			
GOW, Esther	FROM:	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped				
	TO:	Dartmouth Middle School Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Hemet High School	10/1/07			
HARMON, Stephanie	FROM:	Administrative Secretary III				
	TO:	Transportation Department Confidential Secretary Superintendent Office	10/17/07			
KUHRT, Sasndra	FROM:	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped				
	TO:	Bautista Creek Elementary Preschool Instructional Aide Hemet Elementary Preschool	10/3/07			

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant II and MCDONNELL, Mary

Classroom Activity Specialist

Idyllwild School

Preschool Instructional Aide TO: 10/17/07

Idyllwild School

MUNOZ, Leticia FROM: Substitute Clerical

District Wide

TO: Clerk III 10/3/07

Tahquitz High School

SMITH, James FROM: Custodian I

Maintenance and Operations

TO: Custodian I 9/17/07

Tahquitz High School

FROM: Substitute Supervision Aide TEN HOORN, Sonja

District Wide

TO: Supervision Aide 10/3/07

Cottonwood School

WOOD, Michael FROM: Skilled Maintenance Worker II

Maintenance and Operations

TO: Skilled Maintenance Worker III - HVAC 10/3/07

Maintenance and Operations

ZASTROW, Glen FROM: Substitute Custodian

District Wide

TO: Custodian I 10/3/07

Maintenance and Operations

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Advisors:

HASTINGS, Lori Pep Squad Advisor 8/27/07 - 6/13/08Pep Squad Assistant Advisor TODD, Jerri 8/27/07 - 6/13/08

NEW HIRES

Substitute Bus Driver ACEVEDO, Debra 8/23/07

District Wide

2007-2008 School Year BROWN, Kevin Athletic Coach

Tahquitz High School

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
CLINE, Gloria J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/3/07
DURAN, Beatriz	Social Services Coordinator Preschool, First Five Programs	10/3/07
FLAVELL, Robert	Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2007-2008 School Year
HAWKSLEY, Kasey S.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/3/07
HELTER, Jody	Classroom Activity Specialist Cawston Elementary School [change to last name reported on 9/18/07 Board report]	9/19/07
HOUSER, Christian V.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/3/07
KLOS, Christopher	Substitute Custodian District Wide	10/3/07
LEMERANDE, Susan Herda	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/18/07
LOPEZ, Norma	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	10/3/07
LOPEZ, Patricia Y.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	10/3/07
MCKNIGHT, Michael M.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	10/3/07
PACK, Demetria	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	10/3/07
PAUL, Jennifer	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/3/07
SEYMOUR, Killian	Substitute Custodial District Wide	10/3/07

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
TALLA, Celina	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/3/07
TOCHTROP, Judy A.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	9/27/07
TRETO, Debra	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant and Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/3/07
THORNTON, Sydney S.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/19/07
TURNER, Cathy	Substitute Nutritional Services Assistant District Wide	10/3/07
REHIRES		l
AGUIRRE, Christina	Substitute Clerical, Instructional Aide And Supervision Aide District Wide	6/17/07
GOODWYN, Amber C.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/4/07
JOINES, Kimberly	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/3/07
MORALES, Michelle	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	6/15/07
VALDEZ, Janice	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant and Substitute Custodian District Wide	9/27/07
RESIGNATIONS		
CUNNINGHAM, Judith	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	9/21/07
HILL, Christina	Risk Management Technician Human Resources	10/10/07
VALDEZ, Janice	Nutrition Services Assistant I Little Lake Elementary School	9/26/07

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

ZAVALA, Delores D. Classroom Activity Specialist 10/4/07

Cottonwood School

TERMINATIONS

EMPLOYEE #203062 7/16/07

EMPLOYEE #202409 10/2/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-06 LP:td